Earnest Money Deposit in the form of Bank Guarantee (as per enclosed proforma) and  50% in 
the form of  CROSSED DEMAND   DRAFT/ Pay Order/ Banker’s Cheque /RTGS/NEFT of any of 
the Nationalized Banks / Approved Scheduled Banks drawn in favour of the “LIFE INSURANCE 
CORPORATION OF INDIA” payable at “Kolkata” OR Total amount i.e. Rs 1,67,000/- (Rupees 
One Lac Sixty Seven Thousand only) in the form of Bank Guarantee (as per enclosed proforma) 
of any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank. The Bank guarantee shall be from any Nationalized 
/Scheduled Bank preferably at Kolkata and not in favour of any other Authority or location. Any 
tender, which is not accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit, shall be summarily rejected.

[...]

BID- II (Pre-Qualification Criteria): This bid will be online filled in enrolment form with credentials of 
contractors including scan copy of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT of Tender 
document fees of Rs. 500/- + 18% GST (as applicable) i.e. Rs.1180.00 (Rupees One Thousand One  
Hundred Eighty only) (non-refundable) and Earnest Money Deposit of Rs 1,67,000/- ((Rupees One 
Lac Sixty Seven Thousand only) in stipulated format. “Pre-qualification” will be  selection of  
contractors on the basis of minimum bank solvency, Annual turnover, confidential /Inspection report/s  
& Value of work done of similar nature etc. as mentioned in the selection Criteria.